OPERATING MANUAL
 SOFTSTART UNIT SAG-90
                            FUNCTIONS
                START-UP INSTRUCTIONS
KW Aufzugstechnik GmbH                                               Operation Manual SAG-90
SAG-90-V106-D                                             15.03.2022                                             1
KW Aufzugstechnik GmbH  Softstart Unit SAG-90
        VERSION V106-E   vom   24.02.2022

         Higher Energy Supply
 STAGE 1:  STAND-BY-POWER          12 W
                   AFTER TRAVEL
 STAGE 2:  STAND-BY-POWER           11 W
                   SLEEP-MODE TIME INTERRUPTED
 STAGE 3:  STAND-BY-POWER           0 W
                   SLEEP-MODE TIME INTERRUPTED
Only in travel-mode there are three Phases of the 400V-supply voltage for the softstart unit. The electrical loss-
power in the ready-mode ( SAG-90 not switched off ) is only 12 Watt.
In the Menu B3 Functions it is possible, to activate the standby-mode with a time interrupt or with a input
function. On this way the electrical loss-power in the standby-mode is only 5 Watt.
If you can use a modern lift controller, it is possible to switch off the economy connection of the frequency inverter
after a certain time ( There are no car- and landing calls). At this moment, there is no electrical loss-power ( 0
Watt ).
KW Aufzugstechnik GmbH                                               Operation Manual SAG-90
SAG-90-V106-D                                            15.03.2022                                             10
2. DETAILS ABOUT THE INTERFACES
2.1 MAINS AND MOTOR CONNECTIONS
The standart version of the SAG-90 needs an maim voltage of  400V AC (Tolerance +10% / -15% ). If you need
other main voltages, please connect us. The electronic part of the converter needs a permanent control voltage,

4- The law of concerning electromagnetic com-
patibility (EMVG) must be considered.
KW Aufzugstechnik GmbH                                               Operation Manual SAG-90
SAG-90-V106-D                                            15.03.2022                                             27
6.6 TYPE DATA AND POWER CLASSES /ORDER NOTICE /ACCEESSORIES
Softstart Unit Type SAG-90  for Elevators:
Technical Short-Describition:
The softstart unit SAG-90 based on thyristor technologie and is de-
signed for hydraulic elevators. The power classes are from 5,0 kW to
60 kW. The very compact casing allows a mounting in every lift-con-
troller casing.
Fully metal-cased central processing unit and a compensation switch-
ing in accordance with class B of the law concerning electromagnetic
compatibility (EMVG).
Nominal Power    Type Order-No.          Order-No.
12 KW       SAG-90-12-400  W3-Inenn =    42A    1000985
16 KW       SAG-90-16-400  W3-Inenn =    62A    1000986
22 KW       SAG-90-22-400  W3-Inenn =  110A    1000987
32 KW       SAG-90-32-400  W3-Inenn =  160A    1000988
42 KW       SAG-90-42-400  W3-Inenn =  210A    1000989
Softstart Unit Type SAG-90 on Unitplattform  for Elevators:
Technical Short-Describition:
The softstart unit SAG-90 based on thyristor technologie and
is designed for hydraulic elevators. The power classes are
from 5,0 kW to 60 kW. The very compact casing allows a
mounting in every lift-controller casing.
Fully metal-cased central processing unit and a compensation
switching in accordance with class B of the law concerning
electromagnetic compatibility (EMVG).
Aditional….
The softstart unit SAG-90 can be ordered as a complete sys-
tem carrier with the main contactors, motor terminals and
wireing.
Nominal Power    Type Order-No.          Order-No.
12 KW       SAG-90-12-400-GT  W3-Inenn =    42A   Request
16 KW       SAG-90-16-400-GT  W3-Inenn =    62A   Request
22 KW       SAG-90-22-400-GT  W3-Inenn =  110A   Request
Handprogramming-unit HPG-60 for GOLIATH-60 with 2 m Connecting-wire:
Type                       Order-No.
Handprogrammiergerät HPG-60                1000697
KW Aufzugstechnik GmbH                                               Operation Manual SAG-90